Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County of: Del Norte     Address: 981 H Street, Suite 160     Crescent City, CA 95531	From: Public Agency: Del Norte County Address: 981 H Street, Suite 110 Crescent City, CA 95531 Contact: Heidi Kunstal Phone: 707-464-7254  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Code.	0004400405
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	
Project Title: Requa Road at Hunter Creek Bridge Replace	cement Project
Project Applicant: Del Norte County	
Project Location (include county): Requa Road, Klamath,	Del Norte County
Project Description:	
The County of Del Norte proposes to improve public safe the existing bridge (No. 01C-0011) on Requa Road over roadway approach improvements. The new bridge would span and a 60-foot approach span and would provide two clear width of 32 feet, and barrier rails along both sides.  This is to advise that the Del Norte County Planning Cor	Hunter Creek and construct the necessary have a length of 210 feet with a 150-foot main o 11-foot traffic lanes and 5-foot shoulder for a  mmission has approved the above
described project on December 1, 2021 and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a contact A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was were</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the part of th</li></ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
Signature (Public Agency): Hersei Kunstal	Title: Community Development Director
Date: December 9, 2021 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: